. _
Oregon Department

of Human Services

On March 26, 2025, Representative Nelson asked a clarifying question about the Medicaid rates paid to nursing facilities in Oregon as compared to other states.
Below are Medicaid and Private Pay rates for each nursing facilitiy in Oregon in SFY 2022, sorted by county. These are daily rates. The Medicaid Basic Rate is for a
resident who requires daily, intermittent licensed nurse observation and continuous nursing care and has a physician's order for nursing facility care. The Medicaid
Complex Rate is a complex medical add-on (in addition to the basic rate) when the resident requires one or more of the treatments, procedures, and services.

Private - Basic

Private - Complex

COUNTY  FACILITY NAME Medical Needs Rate Medicaid Basic Medicaid Complex
Benton CORVALLIS MANOR $377.24 $502.99
Clackamas AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF CLACKAMAS $681.90 $405.59 $377.24 $502.99
Clackamas AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF OREGON CITY $613.25 $503.76 $377.24 $502.99
Clackamas FERNWOOD SUPPORTIVE LIVING AT MADRONA GROVE $0.00 $373.48 $377.24 $502.99
Clackamas MARQUIS HOPE VILLAGE $412.89 $412.78 $377.24 $502.99
Clackamas MARQUIS OREGON CITY POST ACUTE REHAB $491.49 $448.54 $377.24 $502.99
Clackamas PEARL AT KRUSE WAY, THE $377.24 $502.99
Clackamas RIVERCREST POST ACUTE $802.21 $453.18 $377.24 $502.99
Clackamas ROSE LINN CARE CENTER $0.00 $533.29 $377.24 $502.99
Clackamas STANLEY POST ACUTE $1,456.08 $306.50 $377.24 $502.99
Clackamas WILLAMETTE VIEW HEALTH CENTER $377.24 $502.99
Clackamas WOODSIDE POST ACUTE $898.98 $449.51 $377.24 $502.99
Clatsop CLATSOP CARE CENTER $641.84 $429.69 $377.24 $502.99
Columbia  AVALON CARE CENTER - SCAPPOOSE $377.24 $502.99
columbia  CRESWELL POST ACUTE $1,880.04 $446.61 $377.24 $502.99
columbia  MEADOW PARK CARE $0.00 $374.65 $377.24 $502.99
Coos AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF COOS BAY $3,247.33 $473.25 $377.24 $502.99
Coos LIFE CARE CENTER OF COOS BAY $0.00 $421.94 $377.24 $502.99
Coos MYRTLE POINT REHABILITATION & CARE $0.00 $330.92 $377.24 $502.99
Crook REGENCY PRINEVILLE REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTEFR $612.80 $408.59 $377.24 $502.99
Curry CURRY VILLAGE HEALTH AND REHAB OF CASCADIA $377.24 $502.99
Deschutes BEND TRANSITIONAL CARE $646.30 $664.05 $377.24 $502.99
Deschutes PILOT BUTTE REHABILITATION CENTER $613.59 $425.91 $377.24 $502.99



Deschutes REGENCY CARE OF CENTRAL OREGON

Deschutes REGENCY REDMOND REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTE

Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Grant
Hood Rive
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Josephine
Josephine
Josephine
Klamath
Lane
Lane
Lane
Lane
Lane
Lane
Lane
Lane
Lane
Lane
Lane
Lane
Lincoln
Linn

Linn

Linn

AIDAN SENIOR LIVING AT REEDSPORT

ROSE HAVEN NURSING CENTER

UMPQUA VALLEY NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER
BLUE MOUNTAIN CARE CENTER

HOOD RIVER POST ACUTE

ASHLAND POST ACUTE

AVAMERE AT THREE FOUNTAINS

AVAMERE HEALTH SERVICES OF ROGUE VALLEY
HEARTHSTONE NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER
ROGUE VALLEY MANOR

EAST CASCADE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY
HIGHLAND HOUSE NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER
LAUREL HILL NURSING CENTER

REGENCY CARE OF ROGUE VALLEY

ROYALE GARDENS HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER
MARQUIS PLUM RIDGE POST ACUTE REHAB
AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF EUGENE

AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF JUNCTION CITY
AVAMERE RIVERPARK OF EUGENE

CASCADE MANOR

COTTAGE GROVE POST ACUTE

CREEKSIDE HEALTH AND REHAB OF CASCADIA
GREEN VALLEY REHABILITATION HEALTH CENTER
HILLSIDE HEIGHTS REHABILITATION CENTER
MARQUIS SPRINGFIELD

REGENCY FLORENCE

SOUTH HILLS REHABILITATION CENTER

VALLEY WEST HEALTH CARE CENTER

AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF NEWPORT

AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF LEBANON

LEBANON VETERANS HOME

MENNONITE HOME

$0.00
$642.39
$0.00

$0.00
$551.45
$33.02
$736.86
$592.31

$0.00

$0.00
$536.68

$412.78
$621.99
$641.83
$649.66

$978.42

$333.26
$538.67

$0.00
$670.05
$1,780.28
$0.00
$0.00

$418.56
$384.31
$437.61

$1,493.93
$458.32
$404.48
$271.99
$373.63

$225.25

$194.57
$418.33

$454.62
$469.28
$446.26
$399.93

$450.26

$455.88
$404.67

$398.98
$456.90
$468.78
$311.52
$452.00

$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24

$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99



Linn

Linn
Malheur
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat

REGENCY ALBANY

TIMBERLINE POST ACUTE

PIONEER NURSING HOME

AVAMERE COURT AT KEIZER

AVAMERE TRANSITIONAL CARE AT SUNNYSIDE
FRENCH PRAIRIE NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER
KEIZER NURSING AND REHABILITATION
PROVIDENCE BENEDICTINE NURSING CENTER
SALEM TRANSITIONAL CARE

TIERRA ROSE CARE CENTER

WINDSOR HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER
AVALON CARE CENTER - PORTLAND
AVAMERE CRESTVIEW OF PORTLAND
BELMONT CARE AND REHABILITATION
CASCADE TERRACE POST ACUTE

CEDAR CROSSINGS

EAST PORTLAND CARE CENTER

EVERGREEN POST ACUTE

FAIRLAWN HEALTH AND REHAB OF CASCADIA
FERNHILL REHABILITATION AND CARE
FRIENDSHIP HEALTH CENTER

GATEWAY CARE AND RETIREMENT

GLISAN POST ACUTE

GRACELEN CARE CENTER

GRESHAM POST ACUTE CARE AND REHABILITATION
HOLLADAY PARK PLAZA

LAURELHURST VILLAGE

MARQUIS AUTUMN HILLS MEMORY CARE
MARQUIS CENTENNIAL POST ACUTE REHAB
MARQUIS MILL PARK

MARQUIS MT TABOR

MARQUIS PIEDMONT POST ACUTE REHAB
MARQUIS VERMONT HILLS

MENLO PARK POST ACUTE

$0.00
$1,183.45
$0.00
$730.68
$659.00

$640.86
$705.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$527.18

$2,257.99
$0.00

$1,256.05

$0.00
$0.00

$1,848.43
$0.00

$709.44

$0.00
$624.73
$501.78
$679.69
$516.00
$453.73
$942.58

$444.90
$456.87
$332.13
$405.03
$462.63

$376.00
$591.12
$349.37
$414.53
$420.60
$381.95

$479.73
$552.35

$434.04

$426.09
$411.78

$366.48
$450.00

$458.43
$459.94
$760.51
$587.92
$456.95
$449.04
$502.33
$446.82

$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24

$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99



Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Multnomat
Polk

Polk
Tillamook
Umatilla
Umatilla
Umatilla
Union
Wasco
Wasco
Wasco
Washingto
Washingto
washingtor
Washingto
Washingto
Washingto
Washingto
Washingto
Washingto
Washingto
Yamihill
Yamihill
Yamihill

MIRABELLA PORTLAND

PORTHAVEN POST ACUTE

PORTLAND HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER
PROVIDENCE CHILD CENTER

REEDWOOD POST ACUTE

REGENCY GRESHAM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER
ROBISON JEWISH HEALTH CENTER

SECORA REHABILITATION OF CASCADIA

VILLAGE HEALTH CARE

VILLAGE MANOR OF CASCADIA

WEST HILLS HEALTH & REHABILITATION

DALLAS RETIREMENT VILLAGE HEALTH CENTER
INDEPENDENCE HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER
NEHALEM VALLEY CARE CENTER

MILTON FREEWATER HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER
REGENCY HERMISTON NURSING & REHAB CENTER
WILLOWBROOK POST ACUTE

LA GRANDE POST ACUTE REHABILITATION
COLUMBIA BASIN CARE FACILITY

OREGON VETERANS HOME

THE DALLES HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER
AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF BEAVERTON
AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF HILLSBORO
AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF KING CITY

FOREST GROVE POST ACUTE

HILLSBORO HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER
MARQUIS FOREST GROVE POST ACUTE REHAB
MARQUIS TUALATIN POST ACUTE REHAB

MARQUIS WILSONVILLE POST ACUTE REHAB
MARYVILLE

TIGARD REHABILITATION AND CARE

CHEHALEM POST ACUTE

EVAN TERRACE POST ACUTE

LIFE CARE CENTER OF MCMINNVILLE

$719.80
$0.00
$0.00
$1,356.89
$565.20
$464.02

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$597.40
$384.20
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$723.72
$768.17
$584.92
$1,665.75
$0.00
$332.17
$508.20
$461.02
$0.00
$0.00
$527.05
$1,640.67
$0.00

$407.61
$410.43
$702.15
$473.05
$433.93

$0.00

$414.27

$434.73
$427.04
$368.79
$340.59
$367.78
$352.31
$457.07
$393.28
$576.61
$259.55
$395.79
$305.39
$426.46
$441.45
$477.64
$387.36
$439.27
$473.21
$452.09
$532.82
$404.40
$456.81
$423.50
$442.51

$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24
$377.24

$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99
$502.99



Yamihill MARQUIS NEWBERG $540.16 $453.22 $377.24 $502.99
Yambhill RIVERS EDGE REHABILITATION AND CARE $0.00 $429.67 $377.24 $502.99

Yamhill VILLAGE AT HILLSIDE $377.24 $502.99
Data Source: 7/1/22-6/30/2023: NF Cost Reports



