

On March 26, 2025, Representative Nelson asked a clarifying question about the Medicaid rates paid to nursing facilities in Oregon as compared to other states. Below are Medicaid and Private Pay rates for each nursing facility in Oregon in SFY 2022, sorted by county. These are daily rates. The Medicaid Basic Rate is for a resident who requires daily, intermittent licensed nurse observation and continuous nursing care and has a physician's order for nursing facility care. The Medicaid Complex Rate is a complex medical add-on (in addition to the basic rate) when the resident requires one or more of the treatments, procedures, and services.

		Private - Complex	Private - Basic		
COUNTY F	FACILITY NAME	Medical Needs	Rate	Medicaid Basic	<b>Medicaid Complex</b>
Benton	CORVALLIS MANOR			\$377.24	\$502.99
Clackamas	AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF CLACKAMAS	\$681.90	\$405.59	\$377.24	\$502.99
Clackamas	AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF OREGON CITY	\$613.25	\$503.76	\$377.24	\$502.99
Clackamas	FERNWOOD SUPPORTIVE LIVING AT MADRONA GROVE	\$0.00	\$373.48	\$377.24	\$502.99
Clackamas	MARQUIS HOPE VILLAGE	\$412.89	\$412.78	\$377.24	\$502.99
Clackamas	MARQUIS OREGON CITY POST ACUTE REHAB	\$491.49	\$448.54	\$377.24	\$502.99
Clackamas	PEARL AT KRUSE WAY, THE			\$377.24	\$502.99
Clackamas	RIVERCREST POST ACUTE	\$802.21	\$453.18	\$377.24	\$502.99
Clackamas	ROSE LINN CARE CENTER	\$0.00	\$533.29	\$377.24	\$502.99
Clackamas	STANLEY POST ACUTE	\$1,456.08	\$306.50	\$377.24	\$502.99
Clackamas	WILLAMETTE VIEW HEALTH CENTER			\$377.24	\$502.99
Clackamas	WOODSIDE POST ACUTE	\$898.98	\$449.51	\$377.24	\$502.99
Clatsop	CLATSOP CARE CENTER	\$641.84	\$429.69	\$377.24	\$502.99
Columbia	AVALON CARE CENTER - SCAPPOOSE			\$377.24	\$502.99
columbia	CRESWELL POST ACUTE	\$1,880.04	\$446.61	\$377.24	\$502.99
columbia	MEADOW PARK CARE	\$0.00	\$374.65	\$377.24	\$502.99
Coos	AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF COOS BAY	\$3,247.33	\$473.25	\$377.24	\$502.99
Coos	LIFE CARE CENTER OF COOS BAY	\$0.00	\$421.94	\$377.24	\$502.99
Coos	MYRTLE POINT REHABILITATION & CARE	\$0.00	\$330.92	\$377.24	\$502.99
Crook	REGENCY PRINEVILLE REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER	\$612.80	\$408.59	\$377.24	\$502.99
Curry	CURRY VILLAGE HEALTH AND REHAB OF CASCADIA			\$377.24	\$502.99
Deschutes	BEND TRANSITIONAL CARE	\$646.30	\$664.05	\$377.24	\$502.99
Deschutes	PILOT BUTTE REHABILITATION CENTER	\$613.59	\$425.91	\$377.24	\$502.99

Deschutes	REGENCY CARE OF CENTRAL OREGON	\$0.00	\$418.56	\$377.24	\$502.99
Deschutes	REGENCY REDMOND REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTE	\$642.39	\$384.31	\$377.24	\$502.99
Douglas	AIDAN SENIOR LIVING AT REEDSPORT	\$0.00	\$437.61	\$377.24	\$502.99
Douglas	ROSE HAVEN NURSING CENTER			\$377.24	\$502.99
Douglas	UMPQUA VALLEY NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER			\$377.24	\$502.99
Grant	BLUE MOUNTAIN CARE CENTER	\$0.00	\$1,493.93	\$377.24	\$502.99
Hood Rive	HOOD RIVER POST ACUTE	\$551.45	\$458.32	\$377.24	\$502.99
Jackson	ASHLAND POST ACUTE	\$33.02	\$404.48	\$377.24	\$502.99
Jackson	AVAMERE AT THREE FOUNTAINS	\$736.86	\$271.99	\$377.24	\$502.99
Jackson	AVAMERE HEALTH SERVICES OF ROGUE VALLEY	\$592.31	\$373.63	\$377.24	\$502.99
Jackson	HEARTHSTONE NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER			\$377.24	\$502.99
Jackson	ROGUE VALLEY MANOR			\$377.24	\$502.99
Jefferson	EAST CASCADE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY	\$0.00	\$225.25	\$377.24	\$502.99
Josephine	HIGHLAND HOUSE NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER			\$377.24	\$502.99
Josephine	LAUREL HILL NURSING CENTER	\$0.00	\$194.57	\$377.24	\$502.99
Josephine	REGENCY CARE OF ROGUE VALLEY	\$536.68	\$418.33	\$377.24	\$502.99
Josephine	ROYALE GARDENS HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER			\$377.24	\$502.99
Klamath	MARQUIS PLUM RIDGE POST ACUTE REHAB	\$412.78	\$454.62	\$377.24	\$502.99
Lane	AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF EUGENE	\$621.99	\$469.28	\$377.24	\$502.99
Lane	AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF JUNCTION CITY	\$641.83	\$446.26	\$377.24	\$502.99
Lane	AVAMERE RIVERPARK OF EUGENE	\$649.66	\$399.93	\$377.24	\$502.99
Lane	CASCADE MANOR			\$377.24	\$502.99
Lane	COTTAGE GROVE POST ACUTE	\$978.42	\$450.26	\$377.24	\$502.99
Lane	CREEKSIDE HEALTH AND REHAB OF CASCADIA			\$377.24	\$502.99
Lane	GREEN VALLEY REHABILITATION HEALTH CENTER			\$377.24	\$502.99
Lane	HILLSIDE HEIGHTS REHABILITATION CENTER			\$377.24	\$502.99
Lane	MARQUIS SPRINGFIELD	\$333.26	\$455.88	\$377.24	\$502.99
Lane	REGENCY FLORENCE	\$538.67	\$404.67	\$377.24	\$502.99
Lane	SOUTH HILLS REHABILITATION CENTER			\$377.24	\$502.99
Lane	VALLEY WEST HEALTH CARE CENTER	\$0.00	\$398.98	\$377.24	\$502.99
Lincoln	AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF NEWPORT	\$670.05	\$456.90	\$377.24	\$502.99
Linn	AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF LEBANON	\$1,780.28	\$468.78	\$377.24	\$502.99
Linn	LEBANON VETERANS HOME	\$0.00	\$311.52	\$377.24	\$502.99
Linn	MENNONITE HOME	\$0.00	\$452.00	\$377.24	\$502.99

Linn	REGENCY ALBANY	\$0.00	\$444.90	\$377.24	\$502.99
Linn	TIMBERLINE POST ACUTE	\$1,183.45	\$456.87	\$377.24	\$502.99
Malheur	PIONEER NURSING HOME	\$0.00	\$332.13	\$377.24	\$502.99
Marion	AVAMERE COURT AT KEIZER	\$730.68	\$405.03	\$377.24	\$502.99
Marion	AVAMERE TRANSITIONAL CARE AT SUNNYSIDE	\$659.00	\$462.63	\$377.24	\$502.99
Marion	FRENCH PRAIRIE NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER			\$377.24	\$502.99
Marion	KEIZER NURSING AND REHABILITATION			\$377.24	\$502.99
Marion	PROVIDENCE BENEDICTINE NURSING CENTER	\$640.86	\$376.00	\$377.24	\$502.99
Marion	SALEM TRANSITIONAL CARE	\$705.10	\$591.12	\$377.24	\$502.99
Marion	TIERRA ROSE CARE CENTER	\$0.00	\$349.37	\$377.24	\$502.99
Marion	WINDSOR HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER	\$0.00	\$414.53	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	AVALON CARE CENTER - PORTLAND	\$0.00	\$420.60	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	AVAMERE CRESTVIEW OF PORTLAND	\$527.18	\$381.95	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	BELMONT CARE AND REHABILITATION			\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	CASCADE TERRACE POST ACUTE	\$2,257.99	\$479.73	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	CEDAR CROSSINGS	\$0.00	\$552.35	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	EAST PORTLAND CARE CENTER			\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	EVERGREEN POST ACUTE	\$1,256.05	\$434.04	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	FAIRLAWN HEALTH AND REHAB OF CASCADIA			\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	FERNHILL REHABILITATION AND CARE	\$0.00	\$426.09	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	FRIENDSHIP HEALTH CENTER	\$0.00	\$411.78	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	GATEWAY CARE AND RETIREMENT			\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	GLISAN POST ACUTE	\$1,848.43	\$366.48	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	GRACELEN CARE CENTER	\$0.00	\$450.00	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	GRESHAM POST ACUTE CARE AND REHABILITATION			\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	HOLLADAY PARK PLAZA			\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	LAURELHURST VILLAGE	\$709.44	\$458.43	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	MARQUIS AUTUMN HILLS MEMORY CARE	\$0.00	\$459.94	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	MARQUIS CENTENNIAL POST ACUTE REHAB	\$624.73	\$760.51	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	MARQUIS MILL PARK	\$501.78	\$587.92	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	MARQUIS MT TABOR	\$679.69	\$456.95	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	MARQUIS PIEDMONT POST ACUTE REHAB	\$516.00	\$449.04	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	MARQUIS VERMONT HILLS	\$453.73	\$502.33	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	MENLO PARK POST ACUTE	\$942.58	\$446.82	\$377.24	\$502.99

Multnomah	MIRABELLA PORTLAND			\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	PORTHAVEN POST ACUTE	\$719.80	\$407.61	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomah	PORTLAND HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER	\$0.00	\$410.43	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomah	PROVIDENCE CHILD CENTER	\$0.00	\$702.15	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	REEDWOOD POST ACUTE	\$1,356.89	\$473.05	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	REGENCY GRESHAM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER	\$565.20	\$433.93	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	ROBISON JEWISH HEALTH CENTER	\$464.02	\$0.00	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	SECORA REHABILITATION OF CASCADIA			\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	VILLAGE HEALTH CARE	\$0.00	\$414.27	\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	VILLAGE MANOR OF CASCADIA			\$377.24	\$502.99
Multnomar	WEST HILLS HEALTH & REHABILITATION	\$0.00	\$434.73	\$377.24	\$502.99
Polk	DALLAS RETIREMENT VILLAGE HEALTH CENTER	\$0.00	\$427.04	\$377.24	\$502.99
Polk	INDEPENDENCE HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER	\$0.00	\$368.79	\$377.24	\$502.99
Tillamook	NEHALEM VALLEY CARE CENTER	\$0.00	\$340.59	\$377.24	\$502.99
Umatilla	MILTON FREEWATER HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER	\$0.00	\$367.78	\$377.24	\$502.99
Umatilla	REGENCY HERMISTON NURSING & REHAB CENTER	\$597.40	\$352.31	\$377.24	\$502.99
Umatilla	WILLOWBROOK POST ACUTE	\$384.20	\$457.07	\$377.24	\$502.99
Union	LA GRANDE POST ACUTE REHABILITATION	\$0.00	\$393.28	\$377.24	\$502.99
Wasco	COLUMBIA BASIN CARE FACILITY	\$0.00	\$576.61	\$377.24	\$502.99
Wasco	OREGON VETERANS HOME	\$0.00	\$259.55	\$377.24	\$502.99
Wasco	THE DALLES HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER	\$0.00	\$395.79	\$377.24	\$502.99
Washingto	AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF BEAVERTON	\$723.72	\$305.39	\$377.24	\$502.99
Washingto	AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF HILLSBORO	\$768.17	\$426.46	\$377.24	\$502.99
washingtor	AVAMERE REHABILITATION OF KING CITY	\$584.92	\$441.45	\$377.24	\$502.99
Washingto	FOREST GROVE POST ACUTE	\$1,665.75	\$477.64	\$377.24	\$502.99
Washingto	HILLSBORO HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER	\$0.00	\$387.36	\$377.24	\$502.99
Washingto	MARQUIS FOREST GROVE POST ACUTE REHAB	\$332.17	\$439.27	\$377.24	\$502.99
Washingto	MARQUIS TUALATIN POST ACUTE REHAB	\$508.20	\$473.21	\$377.24	\$502.99
Washingto	MARQUIS WILSONVILLE POST ACUTE REHAB	\$461.02	\$452.09	\$377.24	\$502.99
Washingto	MARYVILLE	\$0.00	\$532.82	\$377.24	\$502.99
Washingto	TIGARD REHABILITATION AND CARE	\$0.00	\$404.40	\$377.24	\$502.99
Yamhill	CHEHALEM POST ACUTE	\$527.05	\$456.81	\$377.24	\$502.99
Yamhill	EVAN TERRACE POST ACUTE	\$1,640.67	\$423.50	\$377.24	\$502.99
Yamhill	LIFE CARE CENTER OF MCMINNVILLE	\$0.00	\$442.51	\$377.24	\$502.99

Yamhill	MARQUIS NEWBERG	\$540.16	\$453.22	\$377.24	\$502.99
Yamhill	RIVERS EDGE REHABILITATION AND CARE	\$0.00	\$429.67	\$377.24	\$502.99
Yamhill	VILLAGE AT HILLSIDE			\$377.24	\$502.99

Data Source: 7/1/22-6/30/2023: NF Cost Reports